

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 51 Imphal, Friday, May 25, 2012 (Jyaistha 4, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: HILLS DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 24th May, 2012

No. 12/33/2011-Hills.—Consequent upon a resolution expressing no confidence passed by a majority for removal of Shri S.H. Seipu as Chairman by the members, Sadar Hills Autonomous District Council on 23-05-2012, the Governor of Manipur in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under Section 23(2) and (3) of the Manipur (Hill Areas) District Council Act, 1971 and Rule 6(c) of the Manipur (Hills Areas) District Council Rule, 1972 is pleased to remove Shri S.H. Seipu from the Office of Chairman, Sadar Hills Autonomous District Council, Kangpokpi with immediate effect.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

A. LUIKHAM, Principal Secretary (TA & Hills), Govt. of Manipur.